

BIDS TABULATION
SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT OF DOUGAL PALCE BRIDGE OVER KANE BROOK,
TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL
BID #21-151

Pay Item	Std. Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Grade Construction		Roman E&G Corp.		Colonnelli Brothers, Inc.		CMS Construction Inc.		Sparack Contracting Inc.		Marbrey Inc.		Rencor Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	151006M	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$ 13,080.85	\$ 13,080.85	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00		
2	152004P	OWNERS AND CONTRACTORS PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$ 5,500.15	\$ 5,500.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
3	152015P	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$ 5,500.15	\$ 5,500.15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
4	153009P	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
5	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 18,079.97	\$ 18,079.97	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
6	155003M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	U	1	\$ 20,000.37	\$ 20,000.37	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
7	155021M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	MONTH	8	\$ 275.01	\$ 2,200.08	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
8	157004M	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 9,350.25	\$ 9,350.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
9	158003M	CAUTION FENCE	LF	270	\$ 6.24	\$ 312.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.65	\$ 282.50		
10	158009M	HEAVY DUTY SPLIT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	270	\$ 7.55	\$ 2,038.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,782.00		
11	158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U	4	\$ 166.42	\$ 665.68	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00		
12	158042M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	230	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,520.00		
13	158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 4,125.11	\$ 4,125.11	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
14	158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U	2	\$ 825.02	\$ 1,650.04	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 3,020.00		
15	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U	18	\$ 113.97	\$ 2,051.46	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00		
16	159006M	DRUM	U	23	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.23	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,380.00		
17	159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	U	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00		
18	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	306	\$ 18.15	\$ 5,553.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,120.00
19	159015M	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 4'	U	2	\$ 825.02	\$ 1,650.04	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
20	159021P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	240	\$ 53.45	\$ 12,828.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00		
21	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2	\$ 5,280.14	\$ 10,560.28	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
22	159141M	TEMPORARY CRUSH CURB	HOUR	40	\$ 62.78	\$ 2,511.20	\$ 62.78	\$ 2,511.20	\$ 62.78	\$ 2,511.20	\$ 62.78	\$ 2,511.20	\$ 62.78	\$ 2,511.20	\$ 62.78	\$ 2,511.20		
23	159200M	COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH 12"	U	1	\$ 28,279.35	\$ 28,279.35	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
24	159300M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	LF	950	\$ 0.61	\$ 579.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 522.50
25	159313M	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 12"	LF	120	\$ 1.82	\$ 218.40	\$ 1.90	\$ 228.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 204.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 456.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 198.00
26	160040M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
27	160070M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
28	161003P	FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 13,088.31	\$ 13,088.31	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
29	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 18,228.95	\$ 18,228.95	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
30	202006M	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	100	\$ 18.52	\$ 1,852.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
31	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	190	\$ 49.99	\$ 9,498.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,650.00
32	203021P	L-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	10	\$ 101.65	\$ 1,016.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
33	302036P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	220	\$ 17.37	\$ 3,821.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00
34	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1700	\$ 9.35	\$ 15,895.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,000.00
35	401027M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1080	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 702.00
36	401030M	TACK COAT	GAL	180	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00
37	401034M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE	T	190	\$ 192.51	\$ 36,576.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 25,650.00
38	401036M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	105	\$ 122.28	\$ 12,839.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 20,790.00
39	603017P	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	25	\$ 91.90	\$ 2,297.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	605183P	TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	LF	210	\$ 6.47	\$ 1,358.70	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,305.00
41	606003P	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 2" THICK	SY	25	\$ 42.44	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	60																	

Pay Item	Std. Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Grade Construction		Roman E&G Corp.		Colonelli Brothers, Inc.		CMS Construction Inc.		Sparkick Contracting Inc.		Marbro Inc.		Rencor Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
49	609003M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	37.5	\$ 71.50	\$ 2,681.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,000.00
50	609027M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	U	1	\$ 4,840.13	\$ 4,840.13	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
51	609058P	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	U	1	\$ 3,740.10	\$ 3,740.10	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00
52	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	1700	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,550.00
53	610017M	TRAFFIC MARKING LINE, 24"	LF	19	\$ 11.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00
54	611000M	CASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	U	1	\$ 3,352.39	\$ 3,352.39	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
55	612003P	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	7	\$ 48.40	\$ 338.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00
56	653001P	GAS UTILITY RELOCATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 5,892.83	\$ 5,892.83	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
57	654007P	ELECTRICAL UTILITY RELOCATION	DOLLAR	1	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
58	702054M	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 17,600.48	\$ 17,600.48	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
59	702054M	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 17,600.48	\$ 17,600.48	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
60	802021M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 12" DIAMETER	U	3	\$ 880.02	\$ 2,640.06	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
61	802024M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18"	U	2	\$ 1,100.03	\$ 2,200.06	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
62	804000P	TOPSOIL, SPREADING 5" THICK	SY	150	\$ 4.40	\$ 660.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
63	804015P	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	25	\$ 60.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00
64	806006P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	150	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00
65	809003M	STRAW MULCHING	SY	150	\$ 2.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
66	811004M	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2-3" CALIPER, B&B	U	5	\$ 825.02	\$ 4,125.10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
67	811138M	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 1,155.03	\$ 1,155.03	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
68	201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (STR. NO. 0700-041)	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 61,407.29	\$ 61,407.29	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 145,931.28	\$ 145,931.28	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
69	201039P	TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 6,308.54	\$ 6,308.54	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
70	203009P	1-5 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	37	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,831.50	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 15,066.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,739.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,070.00
71	501003P	TEMPORARY SHEETING	SF	30	\$ 101.67	\$ 3,050.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
72	504009P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	12460	\$ 3.61	\$ 44,980.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 34,265.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 49,840.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 26,789.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 28,658.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,380.00
73	504024P	CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	CY	24	\$ 1,505.08	\$ 36,121.92	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43,200.00
74	504036P	EPoxy WATERPROOFING	SY	35	\$ 36.22	\$ 1,267.70	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00
75	505048P	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB BEAM, (TYPE SIL-48), 48" X 15"	LF	354	\$ 430.53	\$ 152,407.62	\$ 410.00	\$ 145,140.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 185,850.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 221,250.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 208,860.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 238,950.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 238,950.00
76	507006P	2 1/2" BY 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF	99	\$ 73.21	\$ 7,247.79	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 24,750.00
77	507125P	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC, LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE	LF	68	\$ 510.26	\$ 34,697.68	\$ 325.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 19,448.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,000.00
78	507126P	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC, LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE	CY	9	\$ 1,934.46	\$ 17,410.14	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 5,652.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
79	507127P	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC, LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE	CY	24	\$ 1,289.50	\$ 30,948.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 56,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
80	509150P	STEEL BRIDGE COMBINATION RAILING (1 RAIL, PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS)	LF	40	\$ 230.14	\$ 9,205.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00
81	552003M	PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	LF	20	\$ 181.50	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
82	555003M	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	SF	178	\$ 61.67	\$ 10,977.26	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 30,616.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,470.00
83	612046M	BRONZE PLAQUE	U	1	\$ 1,092.49	\$ 1,092.49	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:					\$ 969,326.09		\$ 1,014,068.20		\$ 1,147,588.20		\$ 1,212,534.70		\$ 1,235,039.20		\$ 1,317,117.00		\$ 1,380,328.20	

BIDS TABULATION
SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT OF DOUGAL PALCE BRIDGE OVER KANE BROOK,
TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL
BID #21-151